# FERTILITY FUSION

# Price List Effective from 12<sup>th</sup> May 2025

### Fertility Assessment and Screening

Initial Consultation	£220
Follow up Consultation	£140
First Follow-Up Consultation following IVF/ICSI/FET***	No Charge
Fertility MOT (couples)	£570
(includes semen analysis, AMH and rubella immunity blood test, ultrasound scan and consultation)	
Fertility MOT (female only)	£425
(includes ovarian reserve blood test, ultrasound scan and consultation)	
Pre-treatment investigations/screening (per couple)	£480
(includes LH, FSH, Prolactin and Rubella for female partner; HIV, Hep B & Hep C screening for both partners, and semen analysis)	
Individual hormone tests or rubella (per test)	£65
Anti-Mullerian Hormone test (AMH)	£120
Semen Analysis	£145
(includes sperm migration test (SMT) where appropriate)	
Screening tests (per person)	£190
(includes HIV, Hep B & Hep C)	
Additional fertility assessment and screening tests	
Blood Group	£65
Prolactin	£65
CMV	£65
Chromosomal Analysis	£440
Cystic Fibrosis Screen (CF)	£280
Thrombophilia screen	£560
***If an IVF or FET cycle is unsuccessful, the first follow-up consultation is free of charge within four months of treatment	

#### **Treatments**

Please speak to our admin team if you would like to discuss any information below.

As we are a Satellite clinic, the Egg collection procedures, Embryo transfers and Donor sperm inseminations will take place at one of our partner clinics. All our prices are inclusive of this.

### The Fertility Fusion Satellite IVF Cycle £4500 Includes as required: all monitoring scans, injection instruction, egg collection, sperm preparation and insemination, embryo transfer, pregnancy scan (including scan prints) or first follow-up consultation. Our prices are fully inclusive of EmbryoScope© Time lapse technology, IVFWitness© technology, blastocyst culture (when suitable) and EmbryoGlue© is used in all cycles as standard practice and will not be charged as an 'add-on' to your treatment. The HFEA fee is included. ..... Intra-cytoplasmic Sperm Injection (ICSI) procedure (additional to IVF if required) £1350 The Fertility Fusion Satellite ICSI Cycle £5750 Includes as required: all monitoring scans, injection instruction, egg collection, sperm preparation and insemination, embryo transfer, pregnancy scan (including scan prints) or first follow-up consultation. Our prices are fully inclusive of EmbryoScope© Time lapse technology, IVFWitness© technology, blastocyst culture (when suitable) and EmbryoGlue© is used in all cycles as standard practice and will not be charged as an 'add-on' to your treatment. The HFEA fee is included. Frozen Embryo Transfer (FET) £1450 Includes as required: monitoring scans, injection instruction, embryo thaw, embryo transfer, pregnancy scan (including scan prints) or first follow-up consultation. The HFEA fee is included. Fertility Preservation: Egg Collection, Freezing and Storage £4350 Includes as required: monitoring scans, injection instruction, egg collection with sedation, egg freezing and egg storage for up to three years. The HFEA fee is included. ..... £3200 Treatment using frozen/thawed eggs Includes as required all monitoring scans, injection instruction, egg thaw, sperm preparation and ICSI, use of electronic witnessing, use of EmbryoScope or Eeva Time Lapse technology<sup>\*</sup>, embryo transfer using EmbryoGlue where appropriate, pregnancy test and pregnancy scan or first follow-up consultation. The HFEA fee is included. Intra-uterine Insemination (IUI) using partner's sperm £1150 Includes as required: monitoring scans, sperm preparation, insemination, pregnancy scan (including scan prints). Multi Cycle Package IUI using Partner Sperm £2700 This is a 3 cycle treatment package. There is no refund element. **Ovulation Induction**

(includes initial consultation and up to three scans for first cycle) £540

#### Medication

Medication for Ovulation Induction	£15 - £300
Medication for IUI (if required)	£120 – £500
Medication for IVF or ICSI	£700 - £2500
Medication for FET (if required)	£120-700
Medication for Mild IVF or Mild ICSI	£200 – £400
Medication for FET (if required)	£120 - £250

# Freezing and Storage

Embryo Freezing and Storage to be charged directly by the IVF centre	
Sperm Freezing and Storage for 3 years**** (per 3 samples)	£800
3 yearly storage charge for sperm, eggs or embryos**** (applicable after first 3 yrs)	£540

\*\*\*\* A refund of £180 will be made for any complete years of prepaid storage not required

# Human Fertilisation and Embryology Authority (HFEA) Fees

Egg Collection, Egg/Embryo Recipient ad FET (per treatment cycle)	£100
IUI using donated sperm (per cycle)	£40
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

#### **Donor Treatments**

IVF using frozen donor eggs (includes ICSI fee)**	£10500
(includes as required donor matching, donor medication & injection instruction, monitoring scans, sperm preparation, fertilisation of eggs, use of electronic witnessing, embryo culture to blastocyst stage if indicated, use of EmbryoScope or Eeva Time Lapse technology*, embryo transfer using EmbryoGlue where appropriate, pregnancy testing and pregnancy scan or first follow-up consultation. Recipient medication not included.) Includes HFEA fee. <b>This treatment Satellites with Manchester Fertility.</b>	
	Please contact
Donor Sperm Treatments	the unit for details
** For known donors, recipients are responsible for the costs of donor consultations and screening	

#### Male Factor Procedures

Andrology investigations	£550
(includes two semen analyses, FSH, LH, Testosterone, Oestradiol & Prolactin)	
	•••••
Surgical Sperm Retrieval (including general anaesthetic)	£2925
Freezing of Surgically Retrieved Sperm	£882
(includes storage for 3 years****)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

\*\*\*\* A refund of £217 will be made for any complete years of prepaid storage not required

# **Additional Charges**

#### **Anaesthetic Fees**

Ultrasound-guided egg collection under sedation is provided within the treatment fee at the Hewitt Centre Sedation for embryo transfer (only if required)

Sedation for embryo transfer (only if required)	£320
Use of Theatre (only if required)	£777
Ultrasound Scan (if not associated with a treatment package)	£200
3D Reconstruction Scan	£260
НуСоЅу	£575

#### Counselling

First two visits (associated with a treatment package)	No charge
Any subsequent visits	£50
Interpreter Services (per hour)	£40

#### Administration Fees - these are approximate, as they are determined by our partner units.

Transfer of eggs, sperm or embryos within the UK	£139
(plus courier charge where applicable)	
Overseas export/import of eggs, sperm or embryos (plus courier charge)	£400

## Additional Treatments

**Please discuss the clinical evidence to support the use of the following techniques with a member of our clinical or scientific team before commencing treatment ** Please refer to the HFEA website for more information in the additional treatments ('add-ons') listed below. <u>https://www/hfea.gov.uk/treatment-add-ons/</u>	
Endometrial Scratch **	£230
IMSI (intracytoplasmic Morphologically-selected Sperm Injection) ** (per cycle)	£383
Assisted Oocyte Activation (AOA)**	£225
PICSI (Physiological intracytoplasmic Sperm Injection)**	£262

#### Refunds

If IVF treatment is cancelled before egg collection (plus HFEA fee)	£2100
If ICSI treatment is cancelled before egg collection (plus HFEA fee)	£3200
If no eggs are collected at egg collection or eggs do not fertilise	£1300
If an FET cycle is cancelled because embryos do not survive thaw	£540
If an IUI cycle is cancelled before insemination	£540

If you have any queries concerning fees please do not hesitate to contact Amanda Evans on 01257 256251 or email info@fertilityfusion.co.uk